Pump elements types MPE and PE for radial piston pumps
D 5600
Pump elements MPE, PE
September 2002-02
HAWE HYDRAULIK GMBH & CO. KG
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
1.2
1. GeneraI

Type PE 6(7,8,10,12)-HFA
These versions show a reduced efficiency due to the low viscosity.
Order example: PE 10-HFA
For dimensions, see standard versions
Versions with seal material FKM
Type MPE 4...9-PYD, Type PE 6...16-PYD
Order example: MPE 4-PYD
For dimensions, see standard versions
Versions with seal material EPDM (e.g. brake fluid or Skydrol)
Type MPE 4...9-AT, Type PE 6...16-AT
Order example: PE 12-AT
For dimensions, see standard versions
Versions with additional suction pipe
(utilized e.g. with type HC(W) acc. to D 7900 in vertical orientation)
Type MPE 4...9-HC complete, Type PE 6...16-HC34 complete, Type PE 6...16-HC32 complete
Order example: MPE 6-HC complete
Versions with additional suction pipe
(utilized e.g. with type HKL(W) acc. to D 7600-3L )
Type PE 6...16-HKL complete
Order example: PE 12-HKL complete
Version with barrel type housing for mounting in holes
Type MPER 4...9
Order example: MPER 5
s
4xSkt.-head
screw M3x6
4xSkt.-head
screw M5x10
Skt.-head screw
2xM5x16
2xM5x25
4xSkt.-head
screw M5x10
D 5600  page  3
4. Dimensions of units   All dimensions in mm . subject to change without notice.
4.1 Standard version
Type MPE and PE
4.2 Special finishes
Type MPE..- HC complete and PE..-HC (HKL) complete
The max. permissible piston stroke must not
be exceeded, especially reference dimension
L, to prevent damage of the suction valve at
the bottom dead center..
The distance has to be recalculated when
other roller bearings with differing diameter D
are employed
l
2
D
e1,0L max ++=±
Eccenter bear-
ing DIN 628
3204
3205
3206
3207
3208
Distance
L * 0.1
46
60
65
70
74
#D
47
52
62
72
80
Type
MPE
PE
PE
PE
PE
(mm) O-ring
Type B H T #d emax f g*0.1 i l m n O-ring
MPE 4...9 32 19.7-0.04 16 3 2.5 18.5 24 11 20 8
PE 6...16 50 31.7± 0.02 21.9 6 3.8 26 35 16 30.2 11.5 M10-8.8 (48Nm) 12.37x2.62 NBR 90 Shore
M6-8.8 (9Nm) 8x2 NBR 90 Shore
May be installed to the left
and to the right
For missing dimensions, see standard version in sect. 4.1.
Type a b c # d α
MPE 4...9-HC compl. 74 8 39 6x0,8 45
PE 6...16-HC34 compl. 70 13 100 8x1 30
PE 6...16-HC32 compl. 80 20 55 12x1 60
PE 6...16-HKL compl. 47 13 45 8x1 45
D 5600  page  4
5. Cylinder arrangement
1 cylinder 2 cylinders 3 cylinders 5 cylinders
6 cylinders